

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Text

File #: 100568., Version: 0

AMENDMENT TO CHARTER OFFICER'S EMPLOYMENT CONTRACTS (B)

The City Commission authorize the Mayor to execute amendments to the Charter Officer employment contracts.

At its meeting on March 18, 2010, the City Commission authorized the City Attorney to draft an amendment to the Charter Officers' employment contracts so that each Charter Officer's performance review cycle is the fiscal year, the pay increase effective date is the first Monday of the first full pay period of the next calendar year, and there is no fiscal impact to each Charter Officer in amending their contract in this manner. In accordance with the City Commission's authorization, the City Attorney has drafted such amendments. Since the City Attorney is a party to these amendments, the matter was handled by Stephanie Marchman, Assistant City Attorney II. Accordingly, the City Attorney seeks authorization from the City Commission for the Mayor to execute such amendments to the Charter Officer employment contracts.